MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC NOTICE Bethel Park Municipal Council APPROVED the ordinances at meeting on following the regular the meeting on Monday, November 11, 2024 at 7:30 pm at the Bethel Park Municipal Building, 5100 West Library Avenue, Bethel Park, PA 15102. AN ORDINANCE OF THE AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE TAX RATE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2025.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHER AND REPORT OF SETTING THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHER AND ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHER ORDINANCE OR AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ENACTING THE 2025 MUNICIPAL BUDGET.
AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING SECTION 12.2.1 OF ORDINANCE NO. 7-12-934 (THE OFFICIAL) 7-12-93A (THE OFFICIAL MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK CODE) BY PROVIDING WAGES FOR MAGES FOR MANAGEMENT, SUPERVISORY, AND OTHER CONFIDENTIAL EMPLOYEES. AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS IN CHAPTER 34 FEES ARTICLE CHAPTER 34 FEES ARTICLE I
FOR MUNICIPAL LIEN AND
PROPERTY TAX
VERIFICATION LETTERS, TO
AMEND CHAPTER 55
SEWERS TO INCLUDE
REQUIREMENTS FOR
PRIVATE BUILDING
SEWERLINE TESTING BY
VIDEO CAMERA INSPECTION UPON SALE OR TRANSFER OF IMPROVED AND SEWERED REAL PROPERTY AND **AUTHORIZING THE** PROMULGATION OF PROMULGATION OF
REASONABLE RULES AND
REGULATIONS FOR THE
OPERATION AND
ENFORCEMENT OF THE
VIDEO CAMERA
INSPECTION REQUIREMENT
AND DYE TESTING RESULTS
A copy of the full text of this
ordinance may be examined. ordinance may be examined any weekday between the hours of 8:00 am and 4:30 pm at the Bethel Park Municipal Building, 5100 West Library Avenue or by calling (412) 831-6800. Kristen Denne, Municipal

Manager